(Q004) 131000  (Q000)
More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone: 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-3380
Dimensions (mm)
Pos./ A B C D E Digi-Key Pricing EDAC
Char. ±.38 ±.20 ±.38 ±.15 ±.51 Part No. 1 10 100 500 Part No.
3.96mm Contact Centers
20 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 5.41 EDC357202-ND 1.98 17.60 140.80 544.00 357-020-520-202
24 70.56 62.69 55.42 51.71 5.41 EDC357242-ND 2.08 18.43 147.40 569.50 357-024-520-202
30 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 5.41 EDC357302-ND 2.39 21.18 169.40 654.50 357-030-520-202
36 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 5.41 EDC357362-ND 2.73 24.20 193.60 748.00 357-036-520-202
44 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 5.41 EDC357442-ND 3.10 27.50 220.00 850.00 357-044-520-202
Solder Tail — 6.35mm Spacing
3.18mm Contact Centers
44 90.42 83.69 77.09 73.03 4.44 EDC346442-ND 3.22 28.60 228.80 884.00 346-044-520-202
56 109.47 102.74 96.14 92.08 4.44 EDC346562-ND 3.60 31.90 255.20 986.00 346-056-520-202
72 134.87 128.14 121.54 117.48 4.44 EDC346722-ND 4.34 38.50 308.00 1190.00 346-072-520-202
100 179.32 172.59 165.99 161.93 4.44 EDC346102-ND 5.46 48.40 387.20 1496.00 346-100-520-202
Solder Tail — Center Spacing (Single Row)
3.96mm Contact Centers
10 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 5.41 EDC306102-ND 1.77 15.68 125.40 484.50 306-010-520-102
15 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 5.41 EDC306152-ND 2.39 21.18 169.40 654.50 306-015-520-102
18 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 5.41 EDC306182-ND 2.76 24.48 195.80 756.50 306-018-520-102
22 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 5.41 EDC306222-ND 3.22 28.60 228.80 884.00 306-022-520-102
Solder Eyelets — 3.56mm Spacing
3.96mm Contact Centers
12 46.79 38.91 31.65 27.94 7.16 EDC305120-ND 1.43 12.65 101.20 391.00 305-012-500-202
20 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 7.16 EDC305200-ND 1.86 16.50 132.00 510.00 305-020-500-202
24 70.56 62.69 55.42 51.71 7.16 EDC305240-ND 2.14 18.98 151.80 586.50 305-024-500-202
30 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 7.16 EDC305300-ND 2.42 21.45 171.60 663.00 305-030-500-202
36 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 7.16 EDC305360-ND 2.76 24.48 195.80 756.50 305-036-500-202
44 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 7.16 EDC305440-ND 3.41 30.25 242.00 935.00 305-044-500-202
Solder Eyelets — 5.08mm Spacing
3.96mm Contact Centers
12 46.79 38.91 31.65 27.94 7.16 EDC307120-ND 1.52 13.48 107.80 416.50 307-012-500-202
20 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 7.16 EDC307200-ND 1.98 17.60 140.80 544.00 307-020-500-202
24 70.56 62.69 55.42 51.71 7.16 EDC307240-ND 2.08 18.43 147.40 569.50 307-024-500-202
30 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 7.16 EDC307300-ND 2.39 21.18 169.40 654.50 307-030-500-202
36 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 7.16 EDC307360-ND 2.73 24.20 193.60 748.00 307-036-500-202
44 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 7.16 EDC307440-ND 3.19 28.33 226.60 875.50 307-044-500-202
Solder Eyelets — Center Spacing (Single Row)
3.96mm Contact Centers
10 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 7.16 EDC306100-ND 1.77 15.68 125.40 484.50 306-010-500-102
15 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 7.16 EDC306150-ND 2.39 21.18 169.40 654.50 306-015-500-102
18 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 7.16 EDC306180-ND 2.76 24.48 195.80 756.50 306-018-500-102
22 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 7.16 EDC306220-ND 3.22 28.60 228.80 884.00 306-022-500-102
Contact Dim. (mm)
Pos./ Spacing C D Bus Digi-Key Pricing EDAC
Char. (mm) ±.38 ±.15 Style Part No. 1 10 100 500 Part No.
Industry Standard Bus Systems
60 2.54 82.80 78.74 MULTIBUS 1 EDC345602-ND 4.19 37.13 297.00 1147.50 345-060-524-201
120 2.54 159.00 154.94 VERSABUS EDC345202-ND 6.98 61.88 495.00 1912.50 345-120-520-201
56 3.18 96.14 92.08 STANDARD BUS EDC346052-ND 4.09 36.30 290.40 1122.00 346-056-520-802
62 2.54 85.34 81.28 IBM PC-XT EDC395062-ND 1.09 9.63 77.00 297.50 395-062-520-350
98 2.54 131.06 127.00 IMB PC-AT ISA EDC395982-ND 1.40 12.38 99.00 382.50 395-098-520-350
Dimensions (mm)
Pos./ A B C D E Digi-Key Pricing EDAC
Char. ±.38 ±.20 ±.38 ±.15 ±.51 Part No. 1 10 100 500 Part No.
Solder Tail — 3.56mm Spacing
2.54mm Contact Centers
12 37.47 29.85 22.23 17.78 3.18 EDC341122-ND 2.39 21.18 169.40 654.50 341-012-520-202
20 47.63 40.01 32.39 27.94 3.18 EDC341202-ND 2.60 23.10 184.80 714.00 341-020-520-202
30 60.33 52.71 45.09 40.64 3.18 EDC341302-ND 2.88 25.58 204.60 790.50 341-030-520-202
40 73.03 65.41 57.79 53.34 3.18 EDC341402-ND 3.16 28.05 224.40 867.00 341-040-520-202
50 85.73 78.11 70.49 66.04 3.18 EDC341502-ND 3.50 31.08 248.60 960.50 341-050-520-202
3.96mm Contact Centers
12 46.79 38.91 31.65 27.94 5.41 EDC305122-ND 1.43 12.65 101.20 391.00 305-012-520-202
20 62.64 54.76 47.50 43.79 5.41 EDC305202-ND 1.86 16.50 132.00 510.00 305-020-520-202
24 70.56 62.69 55.42 51.71 5.41 EDC305242-ND 2.14 18.98 151.80 586.50 305-024-520-202
30 82.45 74.57 67.31 63.60 5.41 EDC305302-ND 2.42 21.45 171.60 663.00 305-030-520-202
36 94.34 86.46 79.20 75.49 5.41 EDC305362-ND 2.76 24.48 195.80 756.50 305-036-520-202
44 110.19 102.31 95.05 91.34 5.41 EDC305442-ND 3.19 28.33 226.60 875.50 305-044-520-202
Solder Tail — 5.08mm Spacing
2.54mm Contact Centers
20 46.61 40.01 32.00 27.94 4.44 EDC395202-ND 2.17 19.25 154.00 595.00 395-020-520-202
26 54.23 47.63 39.62 35.56 4.44 EDC395262-ND 2.36 20.90 167.20 646.00 395-026-520-202
30 59.31 52.71 44.70 40.64 4.44 EDC395302-ND 2.48 22.00 176.00 680.00 395-030-520-202
34 64.39 57.79 49.78 45.72 4.44 EDC395342-ND 2.54 22.55 180.40 697.00 395-034-520-202
36 66.93 60.33 52.32 48.26 4.44 EDC395362-ND 2.60 23.10 184.80 714.00 395-036-520-202
40 72.01 65.41 57.40 53.34 4.44 EDC395402-ND 2.79 24.75 198.00 765.00 395-040-520-202
44 77.09 70.49 62.48 58.42 4.44 EDC395442-ND 2.95 26.13 209.00 807.50 395-044-520-202
50 84.71 78.11 70.10 66.04 4.44 EDC395502-ND 3.13 27.78 222.20 858.50 395-050-520-202
56 92.33 85.73 77.72 73.66 4.44 EDC395562-ND 3.32 29.43 235.40 909.50 395-056-520-202
60 97.41 90.81 82.80 78.74 4.44 EDC395602-ND 3.44 30.53 244.20 943.50 395-060-520-202
62 99.95 93.35 85.34 81.28 4.44 EDC395622-ND 3.53 31.35 250.80 969.00 395-062-520-202
Edgeboard Connectors
MATERIALS: Insulator: Thermoplastic Polyester,UL 94V-0. Contacts: Copper, Nickel, Tin Alloy CA-725 or
Phosphor Bronze. Contact Plating: Gold on Mating Area, Tin-Lead on the Contact Tails, Nickel Underplate.
Colors :Series 305, 306, 307, 341, 345 and 346 are green. Series 357 and 395 are black. MECHANICAL: